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Name of the Donor
and Address

Value of Endowment

Award

Shri. Ravindra Shrivastava,

Senior Advocate Supreme Court,
C-2I5, Second Floor, Sarvodaya Enclave,
Opp. Mother's International School
New Delhi- I 10017

Rs. 1,00,000.00

(Rs. One Lakh Only)
NEFT UTR NO.:- ON522021 10060482
Date:- 06-10-2021

Mobile No:- 9810292266

One Gold Medal

1.

2.

3.

4.

The Endowment shall be called ,,LATE. SHRI. DINESH PRASAD
SHRIVASTAVA GOLD MEDAL" and it shall be inscribed on one side of the
Medal. i
The net income accruing from endowment every year shall be utilized for the award
of Gold Medal at annual convocation of the University to the Examinee, who stands
first in the total marks obtained in the LL.B. Examination in the first attempt.
In the event of two or more examinees being eligible for the award under the
provisions of para-2, one who is younger or youngest in age, shall be awarded Gold
Medal.

The award of Gold Medal shall be effective from examination 2021-2022.

Registrar


